Power-Suppress 100, 500 VA–7.5 kVA
Power-Suppress 100 installation and user manual
Power-Suppress 100
ii
Contents
Power-Suppress 100 installation and user manual   IM01002003EN   March 2023   Eaton.com
Contents
SAFETY AND PREPARATIONS

	● Operating altitude
5000 feet (without derating)
	● Operating humidity
95% relative (noncondensing)
1.4.3:   Mechanical specifications
Rating	 Input plug 	 Output receptacles (NEMA)
500 VA–1 kVA 	 5-15P 	 5-20R2
1.8 kVA 	 L5-20P 	 2 x 5-20R2
2.4 kVA 	 L5-30P 	 2 x 5-20R2
3
Introduction
Power-Suppress 100 installation and user manual   IM01002003EN   March 2023   Eaton.com
1.4.4:   Cabinet dimensions
Table 1-1: Cabinet standard dimensions and weights with plugs and receptacles
Catalog number Input/output voltages a Output VA b I/O interface (NEMA) H x W x D, inches (mm) Weight, lb (kg)
T100R-0500 120–120 500 5-15P/(1) 5-20R2 6.49 x 6.10 x 12.00 (164.8 x 154.9 x 304.8) 22 (10)
T100R-0750 120–120 750 5-15P/(1) 5-20R2 6.49 x 6.10 x 12.00 (164.8 x 154.9 x 304.8) 28 (13)
T100R-1000 120–120 1000 5-15P/(1) 5-20R2 6.49 x 6.10 x 12.00 (164.8 x 154.9 x 304.8) 31 (14)
T100R-1800 120–120 1800 L5-20P/(2) 5-20R2 10.49 x 11.10 x 17.00 (266.4 x 281.9 x 431.8) 54 (24)
T100R-2400 120–120 2400 L5-30P/(2) 5-20R2 10.49 x 11.10 x 17.00 (266.4 x 281.9 x 431.8) 58 (26)
a	Input and output voltages can be field configured for either 120 Vac or 240 Vac, 240 Vac or 480 Vac, as indicated above.
b	500 VA to 7500 VA hardwired models will ship configured to 120 V input and output voltage.
Table 1-2: Cabinet standard dimensions and weights, hardwired
Catalog number Input/output voltages a Output VA b I/O interface H x W x D, inches (mm) Weight, lb (kg)
T100H-0500 120/240–120/240 500 Hardwired 6.42 x 6.10 x 12.00 (163.1 x 154.9 x 304.8) 22 (10)
T100H-0750 120/240–120/240 750 Hardwired 6.42 x 6.10 x 12.00 (163.1 x 154.9 x 304.8) 28 (13)
T100H-1000 120/240–120/240 1000 Hardwired 6.42 x 6.10 x 12.00 (163.1 x 154.9 x 304.8) 31 (14)
T100H-1800 120/240–120/240 1800 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 (261.1 x 281.9 x 431.8) 54 (24)
T100H-2500 120/240–120/240 2500 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 (261.1 x 281.9 x 431.8) 58 (26)
T100H-5000 120/240–120/240 5000 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 (261.1 x 281.9 x 431.8) 86 (39)
T100H-5001 c 240/480–120/240 5000 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 (261.1 x 281.9 x 431.8) 92 (42)
T100H-7500 120/240–120/240 7500 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 (261.1 x 281.9 x 431.8) 116 (53)
T100H-7501 c 240/480–120/240 7500 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 (261.1 x 281.9 x 431.8) 111 (50)
a	Input and output voltages can be field configured for either 120 Vac or 240 Vac, 240 Vac or 480 Vac, as indicated above.
b	500 VA to 7500 VA hardwired models will ship configured to 120 V input and output voltage.
c	Models T100H-5001 and T100H-7501 will ship configured to 240 V input and output voltage.